8.

9.

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Reading of Journal

. Introduction of Bills

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Introduction of Resolutions

Senate Bills on First Reading

Reports of Committees

ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY. APRIL 26. 2021

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

MORNING HOUR

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR

SB

HR
HCR

11, 23
9 H&G-FAV
11 EDUC-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

23
27
32
42
46
54
60
65
74
84
85

119

137

138

139

141

145

167

179

182

214

223

227

231

234

236

ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
INS-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

15

248
251
253
260
271
281
283
303
325
329
330
373
387
388
394
406
409
435
436
462
541
576
581
595
697

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2021

HB

147,

689

221, 295,

350,

376, 464,

Page 1

517,

521,

ACRJ-FAV

ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
INS-FAV
INS-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
INS-FAV
INS-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
ASUB

550, 593, 629,

638,



NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2021

HB 292, 293
HB 55, 171, 278
HB 188, 385, 400

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2021
HB 502

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 277, 302, 327, 437, 475, 612

Page 2



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 26, 2021

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [13items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB147

HB221

HB295

HB350

HB376

HB464

HB517

HB521

HB550

HB593

HB629

HB638

HB689

HORTON

PIERRE

SEABAUGH

FARNUM

IVEY

IVEY

THOMAS

SEABAUGH

MUSCARELLO

TRAVISJOHNSON

IVEY

HILFERTY

JORDAN

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to
charges collected by public license tag agents

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Provides
relative to certain commercial driver'slicense
applicants

PROPERTY/IMMOVABLE Providesrelative to
immovable property in successions

MTR VEHICLE/OFFICE Providesreativeto
office of motor vehicle fees for Calcasieu Parish

TAX/INCOME TAX Providesfor aflat tax rate
for purposes of calculating income tax for
individuals, estates, and trusts and modifies
income tax credits and deductions

TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION Provides
for ad valorem tax exemptions for certain capital
investment projects

LIABILITY/CIVIL Providesfor the limitation of
civil liability for agents, contractors, and
representatives of proprietors

PROPERTY Providesrelative to partitions of
property

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to
duplicate driver's licenses and identification cards

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to
passing a parked emergency vehicle

TAX Providesrelative to individual income tax,
corporation income tax, corporation franchise tax,
and ad valorem tax

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrdative
to driver's license transactions

CREDIT/UNIONS Provides relative to credit
unions



HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [8items]

1. HB292 RISER TAX/CORP INCOME Repeals the income tax
deduction for federal income taxes paid for
purposes of calculating corporation income tax

2. HB293 RISER TAX/CORP INCOME Providesfor the rate of
corporation income tax

3. HB55 FREEMAN DOMESTIC ABUSE Provides relative to
protective orders

4. HB171 ZERINGUE TAX/INCOME TAX Changes the rates and
brackets for purposes of calculating individual
income tax liability and eliminates certain
deductions and credits

5. HB278 BISHOP TAX/INCOME TAX Reduces the tax rates for
purpose of calculating individual income tax
liability and eliminates and modifies certain
income tax deductions

6. HB188 BEAULLIEU HEALTH CARE/RECORDS Provides with
respect to healthcare records
7. HB385 BEAULLIEU HOUSING/M ANUFACTURED Providesfor the

removal of abandoned manufactured housing units

8. HB400 COUSSAN PROPERTY Provides relative to the partition of
property



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 27,2021

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB502 STEFANSKI MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to dealer
warranty compensation



DATE: Apr 22, 2021
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 3:11 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 26, 2021

TIME:

LEG. DAY:

PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 22, 2021

3:11 PM
9
1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HR9
HCR11
HCR15

Zeringue
Hughes
Hughes

MORNING HOUR 16

H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB23
HB27
HB32
HB42
HB46
HB54
HB60
HB65
HB74
HB84
HB85
HB119
HB137
HB138
HB139
HB141
HB145
HB167
HB179

Owen, Charles
Miller, G.
Selders

Davis

James
Edmonds
Brass

Echols
Frieman
Marcelle
McKnight
Hughes
Duplessis
Farnum
Gadberry
Stagni

Bryant
Johnson, Mike
Firment

ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
INS-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 26, 2021

TIME:

LEG. DAY:

PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 22, 2021
3:11 PM

9
2

HB182
HB214
HB223
HB227
HB231
HB234
HB236
HB248
HB251
HB253
HB260
HB271
HB281
HB283
HB303
HB325
HB329
HB330
HB373
HB387
HB388
HB394
HB406
HB409
HB435
HB436
HB462
HB541
HB576

Villio
Cormier
Willard
Wheat
Marcelle
Carpenter
Emerson
James
Jones
McKnight
Miller, G.
Marcelle
Edmonston
Hollis

Lyons
Larvadain
Harris, Lance
Harris, Lance
Bishop, S.
Green
Harris, Lance
Riser
Bishop, S.
Freeman
Romero
Freiberg
Huval

lllg
Frieman

INS-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
INS-FAV
INS-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
INS-FAV
INS-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:  Apr 22, 2021

TIME:

MONDAY, APRIL 26, 2021 LEG. DAY:

PAGE:

3:11 PM
9
3

HB581 Johnson, Mike H&G-W/ AMD
HB595 Miller, D. INS-W/ AMD
HB697 Stefanski ASUB



